
   
 

1695 Old Henderson Rd Columbus, OH 43220 614-538-1717 

www.RickertManagement.com 

Review of Financials 

Norwell Commons Condominium Association 

January 2016 

 

ASSET ANALYSIS: 

Operating Account Balance-Checking:  $  1,461.51 

Total Assets:        $    1,461.51 

 

KEY INCOME INDICATORS: 

Association Fees Collected:   $   1,734.00 

Special Assessment:    $           0.00 

Total Income Collected (All Sources):     $      1,734.00 

 

KEY EXPENSES:     

Repairs/Maintenance:    $           0.00 

Lawn care/Snow Removal:    $       523.17 

Insurance:      $       267.83 

 

Total Expenses Paid:       $       1,011.47 

NOTES:  Reserve account will be set up and transfers beginning retroactive to 

January 1, 2016.  

Dennis Swartz 



Balance Sheet
As Of Sunday January 31, 2016  (cash basis)

Properties: Norwell Condominium Association

ASSETS
Bank

10200 Norwell- Checking 1,461.51
BankTotal 1,461.51

ASSETS 1,461.51TOTAL
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
Other Current Liability

22085 Prepaid Fees 534.00
Other Current LiabilityTotal 534.00

Total Liabilities 534.00
Equity

27100 Current Income 722.53
27200 Past Retained Earnings 204.98
Total Equity 927.51

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,461.51TOTAL
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Comparison Periods: 01/01/16 - 01/31/16 and 01/01/16 - 01/31/16  (Cash basis)
 Norwell Condominium Association

Budget Comparison (Cash)

INCOME

TOTAL INCOME 1,734.00 1,790.00 -56.00 -3.13 1,734.00 1,790.00 -56.00 -3.13 21,400.00
EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENSE 1,011.47 1,743.00 -731.53 -41.97 1,011.47 1,743.00 -731.53 -41.97 19,372.00
NOI 722.53 47.00 675.53 1,437.30 722.53 47.00 675.53 1,437.30 2,028.00
N/O EXPENSE

TOTAL N/O EXPENSE 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 2,004.00
NET INCOME 722.53 -120.00 842.53 -702.11 722.53 -120.00 842.53 -702.11 24.00

Income
Dues Condo-HOA 1,734.00 1,780.00 -46.00 -2.58 1,734.00 1,780.00 -46.00 -2.58 21,360.00
Total Income 1,734.00 1,780.00 -46.00 -2.58 1,734.00 1,780.00 -46.00 -2.58 21,360.00
Late Fees 0.00 10.00 -10.00 -100.00 0.00 10.00 -10.00 -100.00 40.00

Landscape & Grounds Care
523.17 0.00 523.17 0.00 523.17 0.00 523.17 0.00 5,728.00Landscape Contract

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00Landscape Miscellaneous
0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 -100.00 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 -100.00 5,000.00Snow Removal

523.17 1,250.00 -726.83 -58.15 523.17 1,250.00 -726.83 -58.15 12,228.00Total Landscape & Grounds Care
Repairs & Maintenance

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00Building Maintenance
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00Total Repairs & Maintenance

Administrative
267.83 267.00 0.83 0.31 267.83 267.00 0.83 0.31 3,204.00Insurance

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00Accounting- Federal Taxes
0.00 6.00 -6.00 -100.00 0.00 6.00 -6.00 -100.00 75.00Office Expenses

10.47 0.00 10.47 0.00 10.47 0.00 10.47 0.00 0.00Misc. Administrative 
210.00 220.00 -10.00 -4.55 210.00 220.00 -10.00 -4.55 2,640.00Management Fees
488.30 493.00 -4.70 -0.95 488.30 493.00 -4.70 -0.95 6,144.00Total Administrative

Capital Expenses
Capital Reserve Funding 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 2,004.00
Total Capital Expenses 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 0.00 167.00 -167.00 -100.00 2,004.00

01/01/16-
01/31/16

MTD
Budget
01/16

MTD
Actual

$ Var % Var 01/01/16-
01/31/16

YTD Actual
01/16-
01/16

YTD Budget
$ Var % Var 2016

Annual
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Aged Receivables
Current customers as of Sunday, January 31, 2016

Properties: Norwell Condominium Association

Trapp, John Norwel 1209OH 46.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.003908 6147447633
Customer Name UnitProperty 0-30 31-60 91+ Total61-90Acc# Phone

46.00Totals: 0.000.000.0046.00
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accn:3908
prop:48
unit:6227
accn:3908


Aged Receivables (Charge Summary)
as of Sunday, January 31, 2016

Charge Type Description 0-30 31-60 61-90 91+ Totals
DUES Dues 46.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00

46.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00
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Customer Prepays
Current customers as of Sunday, January 31, 2016

Properties: Norwell Condominium Association

Salti, Davide Norwel 1203OH 178.003906 1203 Old Henderson
Trapp, John Norwel 1209OH 178.003908 1209 Old Henderson
Li, Kaile Norwel 4532ND 178.003910 (443) 616-4388 10911 Sassan Lane

Totals: 534.00

Customer Name UnitProperty AmountAcc# AddressPhone
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accn:3906
prop:48
unit:6225
accn:3906
accn:3908
prop:48
unit:6227
accn:3908
accn:3908
prop:48
unit:6227
accn:3908


General Ledger
Properties: Norwell Condominium Association

Detail From 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016  (cash basis)

10200 Norwell- Checking   (Bank) 204.98
01/04/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 356.00 560.98D14037
01/05/2016 JOURNL Journal Entry 267.83 293.15J6067
01/07/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 1,006.00 1,299.15D14133
01/07/2016 CHECK Rickert Property Management  10.47 1,288.68288
01/13/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 192.00 1,480.68D14243
01/18/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 178.00 1,658.68D14303
01/19/2016 CHECK Rickert Property Management  Management fees: Norwell Commons 210.00 1,448.68289
01/27/2016 CHECK The Brickman Group LTD  Invoice # 9431970178 523.17 925.51290
01/28/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 178.00 1,103.51D14437
01/29/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 358.00 1,461.51D14455

1,461.511,011.472,268.001,256.53204.98Totals for Norwell- Checking Activity:Beg Bal:

13200 Undeposited Funds   (Other Current Asset) 0.00
01/01/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 178.001212 Kaile Li  Dues 4532ND 3910
01/01/2016 CSTPAY 130.00 308.00834 John Trapp  Dues1209OH 3908
01/01/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 486.0055773240 Davide Salti  Dues1203OH 3906
01/04/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 356.00 130.00D14037
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 308.00Kenneth & Janice Underwood  ACH4530ND 7064
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 486.00Kenneth & Janice Underwood  ACH1201OH 7065
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 130.00 616.00110681 John Royer  Dues4538ND 3911
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 130.00 746.00110681 Inc. Kohr Royer Griffith  Dues4540ND 3912
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 130.00 876.00110681 4981 Godown Apartments, LLC  Dues4546ND 3913
01/04/2016 CSTPAY 130.00 1,006.00110681 4981 Godown Apartments,LLC  Dues4548ND 3914
01/07/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 1,006.00 0.00D14133
01/11/2016 CSTPAY 48.00 48.00110943 John Royer  Dues4538ND 3911
01/11/2016 CSTPAY 48.00 96.00110943 Inc. Kohr Royer Griffith  Dues4540ND 3912
01/11/2016 CSTPAY 48.00 144.00110943 4981 Godown Apartments, LLC  Dues4546ND 3913
01/11/2016 CSTPAY 48.00 192.00110943 4981 Godown Apartments,LLC  Dues4548ND 3914
01/13/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 192.00 0.00D14243
01/14/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 178.001222 Pamela Smith  Dues1207OH 3907
01/18/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 178.00 0.00D14303
01/28/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 178.00 -178.00D14437
01/28/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 0.0056172670 Davide Salti  Dues1203OH 3906
01/29/2016 BNKDEP Customer payment bank deposit 358.00 -358.00D14455
01/29/2016 CSTPAY 180.00 -178.00838 John Trapp 1209OH 3908
01/29/2016 CSTPAY 178.00 0.001225 Kaile Li 4532ND 3910

0.002,268.002,268.000.000.00Totals for Undeposited Funds Activity:Beg Bal:

22085 Prepaid Fees   (Other Current Liability) 0.00
01/28/2016 UNALOC 178.00 178.0056172670 Davide Salti 1203OH Unallocated prepay
01/29/2016 UNALOC 178.00 356.00838 John Trapp 1209OH Unallocated prepay
01/29/2016 UNALOC 178.00 534.001225 Kaile Li 4532ND Unallocated prepay

534.00534.000.00534.000.00Totals for Prepaid Fees Activity:Beg Bal:

31105 Dues Condo-HOA   (Income) 0.00
01/01/2016 CHPAID 178.00 178.001212 Kaile Li 4532ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/01/2016 CHPAID 130.00 308.00834 John Trapp 1209OH Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/01/2016 CHPAID 178.00 486.0055773240 Davide Salti 1203OH Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/04/2016 CHPAID 178.00 664.00Kenneth & Janice Underwood4530ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  ACH
01/04/2016 CHPAID 178.00 842.00Kenneth & Janice Underwood1201OH Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  ACH
01/04/2016 CHPAID 130.00 972.00110681 John Royer 4538ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/04/2016 CHPAID 130.00 1,102.00110681 Inc. Kohr Royer Griffith4540ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/04/2016 CHPAID 130.00 1,232.00110681 4981 Godown Apartments, LLC4546ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues

Date Type Description CreditDebit BalanceReference

01/04/2016 CHPAID 130.00 1,362.00110681 4981 Godown Apartments,LLC4548ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
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rept:Deposit|RECIDS=430225|SKIPOPTIONS
jrnl:6067
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1,362.00
01/11/2016 CHPAID 48.00 1,410.00110943 John Royer 4538ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/11/2016 CHPAID 48.00 1,458.00110943 Inc. Kohr Royer Griffith4540ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/11/2016 CHPAID 48.00 1,506.00110943 4981 Godown Apartments, LLC4546ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/11/2016 CHPAID 48.00 1,554.00110943 4981 Godown Apartments,LLC4548ND Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/14/2016 CHPAID 178.00 1,732.001222 Pamela Smith 1207OH Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16  Dues
01/29/2016 CHPAID 2.00 1,734.00838 John Trapp 1209OH Alloc to 'DUES' Ch date: 1/1/16

1,734.001,734.000.001,734.000.00Totals for Dues Condo-HOA Activity:Beg Bal:

42100 Landscape Contract   (Expense) 0.00
01/27/2016 CHECK The Brickman Group LTD  Payment for January, 1 of 12 523.17 523.17290

523.170.00523.17523.170.00Totals for Landscape Contract Activity:Beg Bal:

45100 Insurance   (Expense) 0.00
01/05/2016 JOURNL Journal Entry 267.83 267.83J6067

267.830.00267.83267.830.00Totals for Insurance Activity:Beg Bal:

45450 Misc. Administrative    (Expense) 0.00
01/07/2016 CHECK Rickert Property Management  4Q 2015 Postage/Admin 10.47 10.47288

10.470.0010.4710.470.00Totals for Misc. Administrative Activity:Beg Bal:

45950 Management Fees   (Expense) 0.00
01/19/2016 CHECK Rickert Property Management  Management fees: Norwell Commons210.00 210.00289

210.000.00210.00210.000.00Totals for Management Fees Activity:Beg Bal:

5,547.475,547.47Totals:

Date Type Description CreditDebit BalanceReference
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accn:3911
unit:6230
accn:3911
accn:3912
unit:6231
accn:3912
accn:3913
unit:6232
accn:3913
accn:3914
unit:6233
accn:3914
accn:3907
unit:6226
accn:3907
accn:3908
unit:6227
accn:3908
chek:235378
jrnl:6067
chek:228793
chek:230791


Journal Transactions
Dates from 01/01/2016 to 01/31/2016

Properties: Norwell Condominium Association

01/05/16 J6067 Norwell - Grange InsuranceBoth
45100 Insurance EXP+ 267.83Norwel
10200 Norwell- Checking BNK- 267.83Norwel

267.83267.83

Date Number Reference Memo Debit CreditBasis
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Bills Paid
Based off of bills paid between 1/1/2016 and 1/31/2016

Properties: Norwell Condominium Association
Vendor: 

Rickert Property Management 12.31.15 1/5/2016 288 10.471/7/201610.47
Rickert Property Management 1/18/2016 289 210.001/19/2016210.00
The Brickman Group LTD 9431970178 1/27/2016 290 523.171/27/2016523.17

743.64Total Amount:Total Bills: 3

Vendor Invoice # Check DateAcct # Check No. Amount PaidBill DateBill Amount
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vend:2090
bill:19668
bill:19668
chek:228793
chek:228793
chek:228793
bill:19668
vend:2090
bill:19948
chek:230791
chek:230791
chek:230791
bill:19948
vend:2476
bill:20088
bill:20088
chek:235378
chek:235378
chek:235378
bill:20088
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